VILLAGE BOARD MEETING STAFF REPORT

REPORT TO: Burt R. Mcintyre, President
Village Board of Trustees
REPORT FROM: Geoffrey S. Farr, PE, Director of Engineering
AGENDA ITEM: -Approve Change Order #2 for the HWY 29/Packerland Utility Relocations

project involving a $4,214.73 deduction.

POLICY ISSUE
Should the Village Board approve a contract change order necessary to complete the project?

BACKGR D INFORMATION

This change order reflects the addition and reduction of miscellaneous quantities, conversion of
some open cut watermain installation to bored watermain installation to accelerate construction
and reduce restoration costs. This project is 90% funded by the WDOT.

Department Measurement: Remain within the established budget plus 10% contingency.

The original contract totaled $481,651.80. With approval of the construction change order, the new
contract total would be $469,116.95 or 2.6% less than the original contract.

The change order will not change the substantial compietion date of this project.
Change orders authorize adjustments to the original contract in order to reflect the actual

quantities of work needed to complete a project. Adjustments typically include the additions to or
the elimination of unused work items or quantities allocated to the project.

PRIOR ACTION /REVIEW
The Village awarded the project in 2011.

Page10f 4
C:\Users\leighann\AppData\LocafiMicrosoft\Windows\Temporary Intermet Files\Content. Qutlook\D2ROKN7G\StafT Report Feaker Packerland
CCOi2.doex



RE ED A
Village staff recommends that the Village Board approve the change order.

If the Village Board were in favor of this action, the following motion could be made:

“Motion to approve change order #2 for the HWY 29 / Packerland Utility Relocations Project
reducing the contract total by $4,214.73".

POLICY ALTERNATIVE(S)
The Village Board could take the following actions:

¢ Approve the change order.
» Notapprove the construction change order but would need to decide how to pay for the
installed work.

ATTACHED INFORMATION
I. Change Order #2

COPIES FORWARDED TO:

I. None

Page 2 of 4




Division 0 - BIVDING ARD CONERACT DOCUMENTS

SECTION 00820

Change Qrier

CONTRACTCR (Nama and Address);
FEAKER AND SONS CO,, iNC.

P.C. BOX 5817

DEPERE, Wi, 54115

OWNER (Name and Address):
VILLAGE OF HOWARD

1336 CORNELL ROAD
GREEN BAY, Wi 54313

GONTRACT {Name and Number):
HWY J0/PACKERLAND
UTILITY RELOCATIONS

100220

‘The Centract Dosuments are modiflad as foll upon

lon of thia ¢l order:

SEE THE ATTACHED EXPLANATION / JUSTIFICATION ON PAGE 2

GHANGE IN CONTRACY PRICE:

CHANGE I CONTRACT TIMES (FOR ALL WORK):

Original Contract Price: Qrlginal Contract Tima:
Substantlal Complellon (daye or date): MNovamber 11, 2011
$481.651.80
Ready far final payment (Gays or date): Novamber 11, 2011
Current Confract Price prior to this Change Order; Current Confract Fime prior to this Changa Order:
Subslantial Completfon {days or dale} Ni ber 11, 2011
$473,334,58
Ready for final payment (days or date}: November 11, 2611
Cost of this Change Order: Time allowad on this Change Ordar:
Substantial Completion (days or data): Novembar 11, 2011
(84,214.73}
Raady for final payment (davs or date): November 11, 2011
New Contract Prlce incorporating this Change Crder: New Contract Time with sl app i Change Ordera:
Substantial Completion {days or date): Navember 11, 2011
$469,116.95
Ready for final payment (Gays ot dale): Navember 1, 2011
M - s /27
Recommend by En 1¥3dnsulting Engineer Dale
VIl - / /3/: 2
‘Accepted by ﬂim}ﬁ of Pul’t. \'lmks Date B
Acrepled by Owner Date
Accepted by Conlraclor Date
BICRC Ko, £548 (2052 Bditiod)
Fregarsd by the Hngiteers Roi Cammittes and eodorsed by the iated Creneand Cotitractots of America and s Cotsticlin Specificaiony
st
VILLAGE DF HOWARD

FASERBENGINFER E0Prajectt| 0022 - Highwiry 29 Sewer & Weler Relpcations\Pay Requesiilackertond Pay Requestxlka

PABE1OF 2

Page 3 of 4



Division 0 - BSDDING AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

SECTION 60520
Attachment to Change Order No.2
TEM ADDITIONIDELETION UNIT
No. DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITAQUANTITY  PRICE | ADDITION | DELETION
1-A -8 fPipe Foundation Materlat, Soil Class A7 (a8 ordered) 160,40 5 1000 $1,000.00
1-A 10 [Boring and Jacking (24"} Steel Casing Pipe 12.00 § 33000 $3.860.00
1A 11 |Open ot 24" Steel Casing Pips with Chocks and End Plugs 120015 1400 $1,388.00
1-A ~18 |Bitumincus Pavement Surfate Course 35118 423.00 $9,041.73
1-A -19 |Sawing Pavament 14000 $ 225 $315.00
1{-B -22 {Pipe Foundation Material, Soll Class A-7 (a3 ordered} 92,00 $ 1090 $920,00

$6,155.00 | $10,400.73

Net Contract Adusiment {34,214.73),
JUSTIFICATIONS:
1 Delete unused bid item quanlities, add used bid Hems quantites.
PAGE2QOF 2

Page 4 of 4



